
 

 

Academic Calendar Fall 2023 
 
 

Bursar - Student Statements for FA23 are mailed. Thursday, June 1 

JumpstART Session I (8:30 AM – 4:00 PM) Thursday June 22 

Bursar - Tuition Payment Due for FA23 to Bursar’s Office Saturday, July 3 

JumpstART Session II (8:30 AM – 4:00 PM) Tuesday, August 1 

Move-in day for new students Saturday, August 26 

Move-in day for returning students Sunday, August 27 

Fall Semester New Student Orientation Sun – Mon, August 27 + 28 

Fall Semester Returning Student Orientation Monday, August 28 

Immunization Records Due for Degree Program Students Monday, August 28 

First day of Fall 2023 Classes – Monday Schedule Tuesday, August 29 

Labor Day Holiday – No Classes / Campus Closed Monday, September 4 

Last Day to Add/Drop Classes Tuesday, September 12 

Mid-Semester Warnings due and distributed Wed - Tues, October 18 - 24 

Last Day to Withdraw from Degree Program Classes Wednesday, November 1 

Registration for Spring 2023 Classes Thurs/Tues, November 2 + 7 

Thanksgiving Holiday Break- No Classes / Campus Closed Wed - Fri, November 22–24 

Residence Halls and Café close (6PM) Tuesday, November 21 

Residence Halls and Café open (9AM) Sunday, November 26 

Last Day of Classes for Degree Program Friday, December 15 

Residence Halls and Café close (11AM) Saturday, December 16 

Grades Due from Faculty to Registrar (12PM) Wednesday, December 20 

Fall Grades Distributed Thursday, December 21 

Winter Break – DCAD Closed December 23 – January 1 

Academic Action Committee Hearings (10AM) Tuesday, January 2 



 
 

Academic Calendar Spring 2024 
 

Bursar - Statements for SP24 are mailed. Friday, November 17, 2023 

Bursar - Tuition Payment for SP24 Due to Bursar’s Office Tuesday, January 2 

Administrative Offices Re-Open Tuesday, January 2 

Bursar – 1098T Forms are available in Populi Wednesday, January 31 

Fall 2023 Incomplete Work Due and Final Grade Due Friday, January 12 

Residence Halls Reopen for New and Returning Students Sunday, January 14 

Martin Luther King Day – No Classes / Campus Closed Monday, January 15 

First day of Spring 2024 Classes Tuesday, January 16 

Last Day to Add/Drop Classes Tuesday, January 23 

Mid-Semester Warnings due and distributed Tues - Mon, March 5 – 11 

Residence Halls and Café close (9PM) Friday, March 8 

Spring Break – No Classes / Campus Open Sat - Sun, Mar 9 – 17 

Residence Halls and Café Open (9AM) Sunday, March 17 

Last Day to Late-Drop from Degree Program Classes Monday, March 18 

First Year Portfolio Review 
No Classes / Campus Open 

Tuesday, March 26 

Registration for Fall 2024 Classes TBD 

Last Day of Classes for Degree Program Monday, May 6 

Residence Hall Close First Year Students (6 PM) Tuesday, May 7 

Residence Halls and Café close for Graduating Students (8PM) Monday, May 13 

Grades Due to Registrar (by 10AM) Wednesday, May 8 

Degree Audit for Graduating Students Friday, May 10 

Commencement Monday, May 13 

Academic Action Committee Hearings (10:00AM) Tuesday, May 14 


